

(
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5360/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2010 in CWP No.19953/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARBHAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana (NP)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Tarjit Singh appears and accepts notice on
behalf of respondent no.2.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter further.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |