

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1188/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in CWP No.11452/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27659 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5360 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 1188/2011 Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

SLP 27659/2010 Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

SLP 5360/2011 Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

2

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for

time to make applications under Section 24(2) of the
Right to Fair compensation and Transparency in Land
Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act,
2013.

List the matters beyond ensuing summer
vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master