

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 22.08.2014  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 1  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 32

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 1188 of 2011, 5360 of 2011 & 27659 of 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Karan Singh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"I.A. No.4 in SLP(C) No.1188 of 2011

Let reply be filed by the respondents to the application for directions (I.A. No.4) within six weeks.  
List thereafter.

I.A. Nos.3 in SLP(C) No.27659 of 2010

Let reply be filed by the respondents to the application for permission to raise additional grounds, question of law and documents (I.A. No.3) within six weeks.

List thereafter.

I.A. No.1 in SLP(C) No.5360 of 2011

Let reply be filed by the respondents to the application for directions (I.A. No.1) within six weeks.  
List thereafter."

It is submitted that the counsel for the respondent have not filed any reply to I.A.s in the above mentioned matters so far.

Service of notice is complete in all these matters.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate.  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh