

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1188/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2010 in CWP No. 11452/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &amp; Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27659/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and seeking permission to raise additional grounds and question of law and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5360/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 1188

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain ,Adv.

Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

SLP 27659

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel ,Adv.

SLP 5369

Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav ,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ravindra Bana, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 - Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation prays for time to respond to the application made under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

List this group of matters after four weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER