

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on. 26.09.2014
Court No. 11
Item No. 5

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1188 OF 2011, 5360 OF 2011 AND 27659 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 IN SLP(C) NO. 1188 OF 2011
(Application for Direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4 in SLP(C) NO. 27659 of 2010

(Application for permission to raise additional grounds, question of Law and documents and exemption from filing official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in SLP(C) NO. 5360 OF 2011
(Application for Direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 in SLP(C) NOS. 1188 OF 2011 AND 27659 OF 2010.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Karan Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Mr. Ravindra Bana, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 - Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation prays for time to respond to the application made under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

List the group of matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra Bana counsel for the respondent has on 15.09.2014 filed reply to application made under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 with an application for exemption from filing official translation to the application for Direction in SLP(C) No. 1188 of 2011 and 27659 of 2010, which are being circulated with the office report.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ravindra Bana, counsel for the respondent has on 15.09.2014 reply to application made under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 5360 of 2011 has on 24.09.2014, filed rejoinder to the reply of respondent which are being circulated with the office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh