

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1188/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2010 in CWP No. 11452/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27659/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and question of law and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5360/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. M. Balaki, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit. He may do so within four weeks.

List these matters after pleadings are complete.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER