

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on. 23.02.2015  
Court No. 10  
Item No. 36

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 1188 OF 2011, 5360 OF 2011 AND 27659 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 IN SLP(C) NO. 1188 OF 2011  
(Application for Direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4 in SLP(C) NO. 27659 of 2010

(Application for permission to raise additional grounds, question of Law and documents and exemption from filing official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in SLP(C) NO. 5360 OF 2011  
(Application for Direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 in SLP(C) NOS. 1188 OF 2011 AND 27659 OF 2010.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Karan Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2014 with office report dated 25.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit. He may do so within four weeks.

List these matter after pleadings are complete."

SLP(C) No. 1188 of 2011

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 14.10.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit in the above mentioned matter which is being circulated with the office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 5360 of 2011

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.09.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit which is included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 27659 of 2010

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 27.10.2014 when the following order was passed :-

“Despite Hon'ble Court's order dt. 26.09.2014 rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 27659/2010.

Rejoinder affidavit has however, been filed in SLP(C) Nos. 1188 and 5360 of 2011.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate.  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh