

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1188/2011

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27659/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and question of law and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and question of law and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and question of law and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5360/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Hon'ble Court's order dt.26.9.2014 rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 27659/2010.

Item No.13

Rejoinder affidavit has however, been filed in SLP(C) no. 1188 and 5360 of 2011.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar