

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1188/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2010
in CWP No. 11452/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27659/2010

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and question of law and and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5360/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and OR) Report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv,
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Jaivir Singh, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.Mr. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated in SLP(C)No.5360/2011,
list these matters after four weeks on the ground of personal
difficulty of Counsel for petitioners in the said SLP.

Signature Not Verified

It is clarified

that no further adjournment shall be

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.03.31

granted in these matters.

17:03:03 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR